Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L45201KA1995PLC018475

Contact Person: Kishore Kayarat, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer;
Tel. No.: 080-49320000, Extn: 6024; Fax: 080-49320444; E-mail: kishore.kayarat@sobha.com

Cash offer to buyback up to 22,75,000 (Twenty Two Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares  of face value Rs.10 (Rupees Ten 
only) each (“Equity Share”), representing up to 2.32% of the total paid-up Equity Share capital of the Company, from all the Equity Shareholders 
of the Company as on the Record Date, on a proportionate basis, through the “Tender Offer” route, at a price of Rs.330 (Rupees Three Hundred 
Thirty only) per Equity Share (“Buy-back Price”), for an aggregate amount of up to Rs.75,07,50,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Crores Seven Lakhs 
Fifty Thousand only) (the “Buyback Size”). As required under the Buyback Regulations, Equity Shares to be bought back are divided into two 
categories: (i) reserved category for Small Shareholders (as defined hereinafter); and (ii) general category for all other shareholders.

[...]

above the Buyback Entitlement of such Equity Shareholder. 

Articles Articles of Association of the Company. 

Board/ Board of 

Directors 

Board of Directors of the Company. 

BSE BSE Limited. 

Buyback/ Offer Offer by the Company to buy back up to 22,75,000 (Twenty Two 

Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand) fully paid-up Equity Shares at the 

Buyback Price per Equity Share from the Eligible Sellers, through 

the Tender Offer route on a proportionate basis.  

Buyback 

Committee 

The Buyback Committee comprising Mr. P Ramakrishnan, Deputy 

Managing Director and Mr.

[...]

Buyback Size Number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back (i.e. 22,75,000 

(Twenty Two Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand) Equity Shares) 

multiplied by the Buyback Price (i.e. Rs. 330 (Rupees Three 

Hundred and Thirty only) per Equity Share) aggregating to Rs. 

75,07,50,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Crores Seven Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand only).  

CDSL  Central Depository Services Limited. 

Companies Act The Companies Act, 2013, with Rules notified, as amended from 

time to time. 

Depositories collectively, NSDL and CDSL. 

DP Depository Participant  

Draft Letter of 

Offer/ DLoF

[...]

promoter group of the Company, have the option to participate in the Buyback. In this regard, 

the Promoters have expressed their intention vide their letters dated May 19, 2016 to 

participate in the Buyback and offer up to an aggregate maximum number of 4,87,09,300 

(Four Crores Eighty Seven Lakhs Nine Thousand and Three Hundred) Equity Shares, with 

the intent, that subsequent to the Buyback, the combined shareholding of the Promoters 

remains at least 60% of the post-buyback total paid up equity capital of the Company to the 

extent possible after complying with the procedure under Buyback Regulations/terms of the

[...]

9.2 In terms of the Buyback Regulations, under the Tender Offer route, the Promoters have the 

option to participate in the Buyback. In this regard, the Promoters have expressed their 

intention vide their letters dated May 19, 2016, to participate in the Buyback and offer up to 

an aggregate maximum number of 4,87,09,300 (Four Crores Eighty Seven Lakhs Nine 

Thousand and Three Hundred) Equity Shares with the intent that subsequent to the Buyback, 

the combined shareholding of the Promoters remains at least 60% of the post-buyback total 

paid up equity capital of the Company to the extent possible after complying with the 

Buyback Regulations/terms of the Buyback.

[...]

of the Board Meeting to consider the proposal of the Buyback (“Intimation Date”) and 10.98 

% over the volume weighted average market price of the Equity Shares on the NSE for the 2 

weeks preceding the Intimation Date. The closing market price of the Equity Shares as on the 

Intimation Date was Rs. 303.25 (Rupees Three Hundred Three and Twenty Five paisa ) on the 

BSE and Rs. 302 (Rupees Three Hundred Two) on NSE, respectively. 

10.4 The Buyback Price is higher by 31.59% of the book value per Equity Share of the Company, 

which as of March 31,2016 was Rs. 250.77 (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty and Seventy Seven 

paisa) per Equity Share.  

10.5 The earnings per Equity Share of the Company prior to the Buyback, as on March 31, 2016